Region 6 Behavioral Healthcare

The following questions/answers are pertaining to the Request for Proposals (RFP) for Peer Support and were received on January 4, 2012.
1.   Question: Is there a letter of intent due?
       Answer: A letter of intent does not required with this RFP.
2.    Question: If an agency applies for the entire amount of funding and Region 6 likes the grant, but wants to only fund a portion which will allow funds to another organization, will Region 6 contact the applying agency to adjust budget, or would this just throw RFP out?
        Answer: In this scenario Region 6 would contact the agency to see if they would be willing to amend their request and adjust their budget. If the agency declines to do so, the Review Committee will decide whether or not they choose to recommend that particular proposal.

3.    Question: In the budgets, there are not enough spaces on the Region 6 forms to list all the operating expenses. Do we re create the form and add additional lines or do we collapse categories together?

        Answer: Please use additional sheets as necessary. WE do not recommend collapsing the categories.

4.   Question: The budget forms appear to have a different size.  Is there a problem with this or are they all supposed to look the same. Is the agency supposed to fix this as not to get disqualified?

      Answer: It is ok that the budget forms are different sizes.  If the agency uses the forms provided by Region 6 the agency will not be in jeopardy of being disqualified.  
5.    Question: Under capital outlays there is motor vehicle. Does this mean that Region 6 will consider paying for the cost to purchase a vehicle?

       Answer: No, the examples are generic and we do not pay for the purchase of vehicles.

6.     Question: Also under rental expenses there is vehicle. If Region6 will not pay for the purchase of a vehicle, will they consider paying for a lease?

         Answer: No, the examples are generic and we do not pay for rent or lease of a vehicle.  

